

**Bid Items - Kelly Dr Sidewalk & Roadway Improvements**  
for  
**City of Hinesville**  
**SE Project No. 2021-89**

I certify that this tabulation is a true  
representation of the bid received on  
February 1, 2023

Sittle Construction, Inc.



Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>DEMOLITION</b>					
1	A.	105	SY Asphalt Removal	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00
	B.	25	LF Curb & Gutter Removal	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
	C.	1	LS Abandon, Seal & Grout Ex. Drainage Pipe	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
<b>DEMOLITION SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 34,250.00</b>
<b>EARTHWORK</b>					
2	A.	1	LS Grading (1,825 LF Road)		\$ 79,903.00
	B.	1	LS Fine Grading (3,650 LF Shoulder)		\$ 88,304.00
	C.	1	LS Clearing & Grubbing		\$ 20,000.00
<b>EARTHWORK SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 188,207.00</b>
<b>ROADWAY</b>					
3	A.	3,600	LF 24" Standard Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 28.00	\$ 100,800.00
	B.	1,283	SY 6" Crusher Run Base	\$ 19.00	\$ 24,377.00
	C.	487	SY 2" 12.5 mm Superpave Asphalt	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,480.00
	D.	2	EA Concrete Flume	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>ROADWAY SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 146,657.00</b>
<b>STORM DRAINAGE</b>					
4	A.	147	LF 12" HDPE Storm Pipe	\$ 64.18	\$ 9,434.46
	B.	203	LF 15" HDPE Storm Pipe	\$ 71.50	\$ 14,514.50
	C.	1,240	LF 18" HDPE Storm Pipe	\$ 78.50	\$ 97,340.00
	D.	58	LF 24" HDPE Storm Pipe	\$ 125.90	\$ 7,302.20
	E.	50	LF 36" RCP	\$ 152.00	\$ 7,600.00
	F.	1	EA 18" End Section	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
	G.	1	EA 24" End Section	\$ 2,393.00	\$ 2,393.00
	H.	1	EA 24" Headwall	\$ 6,287.00	\$ 6,287.00
	I.	20	EA Grate/Yard Inlet	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 97,900.00
	J.	10	EA Catch Basin/Curb Inlet	\$ 5,143.00	\$ 51,430.00
	K.	3	EA Junction Box	\$ 5,143.00	\$ 15,429.00
	L.	1	EA Rebuild Ex. Catch Basin Top	\$ 4,521.00	\$ 4,521.00
	M.	5	LF Riser	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00
	N.	2	EA Connection to Ex. Drainage Structure or Ex. Drainage Pipe	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00
<b>STORM DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 334,831.16</b>
<b>UTILITY ADJUSTMENT</b>					
5	A.	6	EA Water main adjustment	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 51,480.00
<b>EROSION &amp; SEDIMENT CONTROL</b>					
6	A.	1	EA Construction Exit	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	B.	3,180	LF Type "NS" Silt Fence (Non-Sensitive) Installation	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,260.00
	C.	1	LS Temporary Grassing		\$ 6,000.00
	D.	1	LS Permanent Grassing		\$ 6,000.00
	E.	3	EA Concrete Washout	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
	F.	20	EA Excavated Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2-SS)	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
	G.	10	EA Curb Inlet Protection (Sd2-P)	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
	H.	64	SY Outlet Protection	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00
	I.	1	LS NPDES Inspections, Monitoring & Sampling		\$ 8,100.00
<b>EROSION &amp; SEDIMENT CONTROL SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 54,410.00</b>
<b>SITE IMPROVEMENTS</b>					
7	A.	1,946	SY 4" Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 65.00	\$ 126,490.00
	B.	400	SY 6" Driveway Concrete	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,800.00
	C.	90	SF Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 134.00	\$ 12,060.00
<b>SITE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 167,350.00</b>
<b>STRIPING &amp; SIGNAGE</b>					
8	A.	635	LF 8" Solid White Striping (Crosswalk) (Thermo)	\$ 14.10	\$ 8,953.50
	B.	80	LF 24" Solid White Striping (Stop Bar) (Thermo)	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00
	C.	2	EA Diagonal Downward Arrow (W16-7P)	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00
	D.	5	EA "State Law Stop for Ped." Sign (R560-5)	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
	E.	2	EA Pedestrian Crossing Sign (W11-2)	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
<b>STRIPING &amp; SIGNAGE SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 13,028.50</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>					
9	A.	1	LS Mobilization		\$ 46,000.00
	B.	1	LS Relocation of Signage		\$ 300.00
	C.	1	LS Relocation of Mail Boxes		\$ 3,300.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 49,600.00</b>
<b>TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 1,039,813.66</b>